
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE (SPN) 

 

Procurement Name: Procurement of Sewer Cleaning Jet Vehicles and High Pressure Pump. 

Project Name: Procurement of Sewer Cleaning Jet Vehicles and High Pressure Pump. 

Type of Notice: Invitation For Bids (IFB). 

 

General Information: 

Country: Jordan 

City/Locality: Amman / Amman Governorate 

Notice/Contract Number: Central Tender No. (146/2016)-MCC 

Publication Date: August 01, 2016. 

Deadline: 12:00 PM (noon) Jordan Local Time on August 22, 2016. 

Funding Agency: Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC). 

Purchaser: Millennium Challenge Account-Jordan (MCA-Jordan) 

 

Eligibility of Bidders: 

This Invitation for Bids (IFB) is open to all eligible entities (“Bidders”) who wish to respond.  Bidders 
may only associate with each other in the form of a joint venture or under a sub-contractual agreement 
to complement their respective areas of supply to enhance their capacity to carry out the supply of 
goods and provision of required services and so long as any association is formed or sub-contract is 
entered into in accordance with the bidding document associated with this IFB. The detailed 
requirements towards Bidders’ eligibility and qualification are contained in the Bidding Documents. 
The Invitation for Bid is open to all Bidders from eligible source countries.  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contact Information 

Address:  Government Tenders Directorate (Procurement Agent)  
Ministry of Public Works and Housings, 2nd Floor 
King Abdullah II Circle (8th Circle), King Abdullah II Street 
City: Amman. 
Country: Jordan. 
P. O. Box: 1220 Amman 11118 Jordan 
Telephone number: 00 962 6 585 8 / 311, 312, 313, or 314. 
Fax number: 00 962 6 585 7 / 583 or 639. 
Email: najah.alhafi@gtd.gov.jo   

Type of Procurement: (Goods) 

Main Text: 

The Millennium Challenge Corporation (“MCC”) and the Government of Jordan (the “Government” 
or “GoJ”) have entered into a Millennium Challenge Compact for Millennium Challenge Account 
assistance to help facilitate poverty reduction through economic growth in Jordan (the “Compact”) in 
the amount of approximately 275,100,000 US Dollars (“MCC Funding”). The Government, acting 
through Milennium Challenge Account-Jordan (“MCA Entity” or the “Purchaser”), intends to apply 
a portion of the MCC Funding to eligible payments under a Contract for which this Invitation for Bids 
(“IFB”) is issued. Any payments made under the proposed contract will be subject, in all respects, to 
the terms and conditions of the Compact and related documents, including restrictions on the use of 
MCC Funding and conditions to the disbursement of MCC Funding. No party other than the 
Government and the Purchaser shall derive any rights from the Compact or have any claim to the 
proceeds of MCC Funding. 

The Compact program includes several water and wastewater projects in Zarqa Governorate, which 
have been identified by the Government of Jordan as priority projects that can effectively contribute to 
poverty alleviation in Jordan. The technical, social and environmental feasibility studies for the 
identified projects, which are fully funded by MCC through grant agreement signed between the 
Government of Jordan and MCC in June 2009, were started in late 2009 and are closed in 2012. 
Subsequently, the program entered into its implementation phase, on December 13, 2011 for a period 
of 5 years. 

DESCRIPTION OF MAIN ITEMS OF WORK 

This procurement includes procuring up to six (6) units of Sewer Cleaning Jet Vehicles and one (1) 
Spare High Pressure Pump. The Spare High Pressure Pump must be from the same manufacturer and of 
the same model and performance to the High Pressure Pumps fixed on the Sewer Cleaning Jet 
Vehicles. More details on the goods and related services are provided in the Schedule of Requirements.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please take into consideration that time is of essence for this procurement; specifically with the timely 
delivery. 

The bidding documents associated with this IFB will be placed on the Government Tenders Directorate 
(GTD) the Procurement Agent, and the Purchaser’s websites at www.gtd.gov.jo and www.mca-
jordan.gov.jo, respectively. Prospective Bidders interested in submitting a Bid should submit an e-
mail, giving full contact details of the prospective Bidder, to najah.alhafi@gtd.gov.jo.  

Bidder submissions should make reference to Bidding Documents and must be received no later than 
Monday, August 22, 2016 at 12:00 pm local time in Jordan at the above mentioned address. 
 
 
 
 
 
Eng. Huda Shishani 
 
Chairman of Central Tenders Committee 
Director General   
Government Tenders Directorate 
 

 


